Annual Tax Levy 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 506, 

Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll, and State of Illinois has ascertained 
and does hereby ascertain and determine that the sum of Six Million, Seven Hundred Fifty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($6,755,000) must be raised by tax for Educational Purposes; the sum of Eight 
Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($827,500) must be raised by tax for 
Operations and Maintenance Purposes; the sum of Eighty-Two Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty 
Dollars ($82,750) must be raised as an additional tax for Educational and Operations and 
Maintenance Purposes, the sum of One Million, Ninety Thousand Dollars ($1,090,000) must be 
raised by special tax for Local Government and Governmental Employees Tort Immunity Act 
Purposes; the sum of Two Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Dollars ($251,000) must be raised by 
special tax for Social Security and Medicare Insurance Purposes; the sum of Sixty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($65,000) must be raised by special tax for Financial Audit Purposes on the equalized 
assessed value of the taxable property of Community College District No. 506, Counties of Whiteside, 
Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll, and State of Illinois, for the year 2025 to be collected in the